DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
December 2019

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle : Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev )

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vebhicles
12/1/2019 Sunday 62,408 1,639 1,009 149 142 3 456 546 183 2,014 31 12 1 44 68,593
12/2/2019 Monday 27,699 4,171 3,995 102 131 7 1,241 608 411 5,435 125 22 8 97 43,955
12/3/2019 Tuesday 24,058 4,435 4,318 94 160 10 1,414 536 443 6,075 158 39 6 90 41,746
12/4/2019 Wednesday 23,423 4,548 4,305 110 190 9 1,475 588 525 6,333 147 33 10 104 41,696
12/5/2019 Thursday 25,515 4,528 4,340 111 202 7 1,461 587 549 6,267 165 39 11 94 43,782
12/6/2019 Friday 32,816 4,319 3,959 144 174 14 1,424 641 489 5,826 141 33 23 80 50,003
12/7/2019 Saturday 35,073 2,666 1,733 170 200 10 749 637 227 3,256 85 17 2 71 44,825
12/8/2019 Sunday 37,747 2,150 1,251 153 148 5 504 459 165 2,139 37 12 - 19 44,770
12/9/2019 Monday 24,278 4,064 4,084 79 147 8 1,295 506 388 5,509 96 16 9 71 40,479
12/10/2019 Tuesday 22,645 4,438 4,243 102 153 13 1,390 512 467 6,466 165 35 30 92 40,659
12/11/2019 Wednesday 21,740 4,439 4,276 100 141 4 1,382 555 480 6,356 165 32 22 114 39,692
12/12/2019 Thursday 27,908 4,557 4,335 95 193 7 1,449 509 463 6,135 146 29 20 100 45,846
12/13/2019 Friday 33,059 4,148 3,937 129 177 7 1,398 598 499 5,756 134 28 18 93 49,888
12/14/2019 Saturday 36,658 2,635 1,639 141 152 5 694 530 246 3,290 75 17 - 41 46,082
12/15/2019 Sunday 40,051 2,164 1,182 123 145 7 499 423 181 2,130 38 12 - 50 46,955
12/16/2019 Monday 25,173 4,130 4,056 87 173 7 1,308 510 433 5,624 105 22 15 108 41,643
12/17/2019 Tuesday 22,998 4,550 4,244 101 123 10 1,388 479 448 6,274 160 25 8 68 40,808
12/18/2019 Wednesday 25,785 4,608 4,305 116 165 7 1,422 585 472 6,191 175 24 27 85 43,882
12/19/2019 Thursday 29,099 4,490 4,212 121 184 8 1,469 621 506 6,058 144 36 21 81 46,969
12/20/2019 Friday 40,677 4,325 3,853 192 233 8 1,436 649 467 5,759 137 28 14 67 57,778
12/21/2019 Saturday 54,586 2,746 1,726 198 225 6 801 510 269 3,335 78 21 2 57 64,503
12/22/2019 Sunday 48,178 2,219 1,231 101 134 3 461 428 150 2,072 19 13 - 40 55,009
12/23/2019 Monday 42,418 3,812 3,322 104 153 5 1,229 626 402 4,898 79 25 12 78 57,085
12/24/2019 Tuesday 37,220 2,753 2,389 71 59 4 751 392 248 3,267 93 15 9 50 47,271
12/25/2019 Wednesday 41,125 1,428 804 62 60 4 178 183 97 625 14 6 - 15 44,586
12/26/2019 Thursday 55,575 2,913 2,530 163 217 2 1,043 591 380 3,779 88 23 19 75 67,323
12/27/2019 Friday 55,705 3,267 2,716 198 229 7 1,238 561 463 4,772 126 27 10 54 69,319
12/28/2019 Saturday 59,289 2,397 1,504 199 205 5 717 443 230 2,768 66 13 - 22 67,836
12/29/2019 Sunday 56,456 1,846 1,043 124 148 3 410 377 185 1,803 19 11 - 30 62,425
12/30/2019 Monday 40,250 3,411 3,089 108 147 7 1,217 497 349 4,732 78 13 15 78 53,913
12/31/2019 Tuesday 30,943 3,291 2,852 95 122 3 979 407 322 4,318 87 19 8 67 43,446
December 2019 TOTAL 1,140,555 107,087 92,482 3,842 5,032 205 32,878 16,094 11,137 139,262 3,176 697 320 2,135 1,552,767
December 2018 TOTAL 1,078,322 110,976 83,219 3,815 4,868 187 33,996 14,992 10,846 131,037 2,531 689 164 2,432 1,475,642
62,233 (3,889) 9,263 27 164 18 (1,118) 1,102 291 8,225 645 8 156 (297) 77,125
5.8% -3.5% 11.1% 0.7% 3.4% 9.6% -3.3% 7.4% 2.7% 6.3% 25.5% 1.2% 95.1%| -12.2% 5.2%




